

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6458/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in APO No.450/2005 in APOT Nos.115/2005 and 471/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PREETI MADHUSUDHAN FUTNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No...../2006 (CC 3455)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jayant Muthan, Adv.

Mr. Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

For M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Dr. N.M. Ghatate, Sr.Ad.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Musharraff,Adv.

Mr. Shri Narain,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.

for M/S. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in both the matters. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.2487

3-74/2005 and

other connected matters.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER