

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2 & 3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7717/2006

RAJNI MADHUSUDAN FUTNANI ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

With

I.A.No.2 : (Appln.to urge facts that came to the knowledge of the petitioner and the exemption from

impleading the Lrs.of R.No.8 and deletion of R.Nos.43 & 44 herein)

I.A.No.3 : (Appln.to urge facts that came to the knowledge of the petitioner and for exemption from

effecting service of summons on the R.Nos.11 and 25 herein)

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shri Narain, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Narain, Adv.

for M/S. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr.E.R.Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Nitin Thukral, Adv.

for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after two weeks along with I.As. in SLP(C)Nos.24873 and 24874/2005, SLP(C)Nos.2551

6

and 25517 of 2005 and SLP(C)No.6458 of 2006.

Affidavits be exchanged in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master