

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Thukral,Adv.

Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya,Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Shyam A. Diwan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Bachawat,Adv.

Mr. Tarun,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.

M/S. S. Narain & Co.

Mr. Rohinton F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Bachawat,Adv.

Mr. Tarun,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.

M/S. S. Narain & Co.

Mr. S.N. Mookherjee,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Bachawat,Adv.

Mr. Tarun,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.

M/S. S. Narain & Co.

Mr. S. Sethuraman,Adv.

Mrs. Promila,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Sr.Adv.

Ms. D. durga Devi,Adv.

3

Ms. A. Nagarajan,Adv.

Mr. Kush chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain,Adv.

Ms. P. Priyadarshini,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. sharma,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Kumar sharma, learned counsel

is directed to rectify the defects in regard to

the three applications filed in SLP(C)

NOS.24873-24874/2005,SLP(C)NO.25516-25517/2005,

SLP(C)NO.6458/2006

and

SLP(C)NO.7717/2006

within three days, failing which the said applications shall stand dismissed.

The petitioners are permitted to bring the LRs of the first respondent in all cases on record. Cause title to be amended.

The applications of the LRs of respondent No.8 in SLP(C)NO.6458/2006 and 7717/2006 are allowed and cause title to be amended and LR s are permitted to brought on record.

We make it clear that merely because the LRs applications are allowed, it does not mean that the various allegations alleged are unrelated to the issue of impleading are admitted by the other side.

4

The defects pointed out in the Office report shall be rectified.

List the matter next month.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master