

ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24873-24874/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in No.115/2005, APO No.450/2005 , APOT No.471/2005 of The COURT OF CALCUTTA)

APOT
HIGH

ARUL MADHUSUDHAN FUTNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25516-25517 of 2005
SLP(C) NO. 6458 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 6641 of 2011
SLP(C) NO. 7717 of 2006

Date: 23/09/2011 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.
Mr. Basava Prabhu S.Patil,Sr.Adv.(Mentioned)
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

2

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Contd...p/2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day alongwith Civil Appeal Nos.8153-8154/2001.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master