

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8153 OF 2001

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHANLAL DUNGARMAL FUTNANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 5 in Civil Appeal NO. 8154 of 2001

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Lal, Adv.

M/S. S. Narain & Co., Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for deleting the name of respondent no. 4(iv) from the array of parties.

Application is allowed at the risk of the appellant.

(Neeta)
SR. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)
COURT MASTER