

ITEM NO.8+9

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24873-24874/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2005 in APO No. 450/2005 and APOT No. 471/2005 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

ARUL MADHUSUDHAN FUTNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI (D) . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6458/2006 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 7717/2006 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 6641/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 25516-25517/2005 (XVI)

C.A. No. 8153/2001

C.A. No. 8154/2001

Date : 15-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Agarwala, Adv.
for M/S. S. Narain & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.
Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Agarwala, Adv.
for M/S. S. Narain & Co.

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Chaudhary, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Ms. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, AOR

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request of the parties, list the matters
on 29th November, 2018. The special leave petitions shall
be listed first and thereafter the civil appeals.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR